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District N  High
Fourth 13 676

Fifth 17 804
Third 19 692
Eighth 18 877
First 21 1,218
Sixth 17 667
Ninth 20 585

Seventh 15 500
Second 20 916
Detachment Squadron

160 6,935

Last
Year
Totals
563
626
520
665
922
439
367
365
777

11
5,255

N = New Squadrons 2024-2025
C = Charter Only Squadrons
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa
2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

44
58
36
45
68
24
49
31
84
0
39

Renew
469
449
398
530
648
332
287
229
478

0
3,820

0 w/membership

G
OoE T LW
og R ae
Pct. of Pctof s g F s e
Pending Total Goal Goal Renewal e s R t k
0 513 611 83.96%  83.30% 1 -1 1
4 511 634 80.60%  71.73% 3 2 2
22 456 567 80.42%  76.54% 3 -1 4
0 575 734  78.34%  79.70% 2 0 3
58 774 996 77.71%  70.28% 1 0 6
6 362 496  72.98%  75.63% 2 0 5
2 338 468  72.22%  78.20% 5 1 7
5 265 388 68.30% 62.74% 1 0 9
9 571 843 67.73% 61.52% 3 2 8
0 -
106 4365 5737 76.09% 72.69% 21 3
75% - 79% 4 9
80% - 89% 23 21
90% - 99% 28 28
100% + 36 27
National Goal: 5,264 82.92%|Percentage of National goal.
Current Membership: 4,365 Need 80% by March 12, 2025.
Needed: 899
105% of National Goal: 5,527 78.97%|Percentage of National 105% goal, needed by July 1.
Current Membership: 4,365
Needed: 1,162
2/21/2025

One

Year

Ago
470
476
430
581
785
355
330
268
595
11

4,301

Behind
Last
Year

43
35
26
(6)
(11)

®3)
(24)

64
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