SONS OF THE

Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Iowa 2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

District	S Q N	All Time High	Last Year Totals	New	Renew	Pending	Total	Goal	Pct. of Goal	Pct. of Renewal	G o E o g s g e s	T R F R	LW ae se tk	One Year Ago	Behind Last Year
Fourth	13	676	563	44	469	0	513	611	83.96%	83.30%	1	-1	1	470	43
Fifth	17	804	626	58	449	4	511	634	80.60%	71.73%	3	2	2	476	35
Third	19	692	520	36	398	22	456	567	80.42%	76.54%	3	-1	4	430	26
Eighth	18	877	665	45	530	0	575	734	78.34%	79.70%	2	0	3	581	(6)
First	21	1,218	922	68	648	58	774	996	77.71%	70.28%	1	0	6	785	(11)
Sixth	17	667	439	24	332	6	362	496	72.98%	75.63%	2	0	5	355	7
Ninth	20	585	367	49	287	2	338	468	72.22%	78.20%	5	1	7	330	8
Seventh	15	500	365	31	229	5	265	388	68.30%	62.74%	1	0	9	268	(3)
Second	20	916	777	84	478	9	571	843	67.73%	61.52%	3	2	8	595	(24)
Detachm	ent So	quadron	11	0	0	0	-						_	11	
	160	6,935	5,255	439	3,820	106	4,365	5,737	76.09%	72.69%	21	3		4,301	64
N = New Squadrons 2024-2025 C = Charter Only Squadrons				3 13	0 w/member	ship	80	5% - 79%)% - 89%)% - 99% 100% +	4 23 28 36	9 21 28 27					
					National Goal: Current Membership: Needed:		5,264 4,365 <mark>899</mark>	82.92% Percentage of National goal. Need 80% by March 12, 2025.							
						105% of Na Current M	tional Goal: embership: Needed:	5,527 4,365 <mark>1,162</mark>	78.97%	Percentage	e of Na	tiona	al 105%	goal, need	ded by July